FORM FC —6
[See rule 17 (1)]

The Secretary to the Government of India,
Ministry of Home Affairs,

FCRA Wing / Foreigners Division,
“NDCC-II Building”,

Jai Singh Road, OFF Parliament Street,
New Delhi — 110001.

Subject: Account of Foreign Contribution for the year ending on the 31st March 2015

1. Associations details:
(i) Name and address (in block letters): ENVIRONICS TRUST
Khasra No.177,Shokeen Market,Main IGNOU ROAD,Neb Sarai
New Delhi-110068.
(ii) Registration number and date [under the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010] (42 of
2010): 231660713 DATE:- 05.10.2006
(iif) Prior permission number and date, if (ii) above is not applicable:
(iv) Nature of the Association: (a) Cultural (b) Economic (c) Educational (d) Religious (e) Social- SOCIAL
(v) Denomination in case of religious Association: (a) Hindu (b) Sikh (c) Muslim (d)
Christian(e)Buddhist (f) Others: NA

2. (i) Total amount of foreign contribution received during the financial year: -Rs. 13100646.47
(ii) Interest earned on the foreign contribution during the financial year — Rs 155062.00
(a) In the designated bank account: ICICT Bank,E-30,Saket , New Delhi-110017.
ENVIRONICS TRUST(FCRA), SBFCR A/c No. 017101006864.
(b) On investments made (Fixed Deposit Receipt ete.) during the year or in the preceding years:NA



3. Purposes for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised: (in
Rupees)

S. Purpose Previous Receipt during the year Utilised Balance

No. Balance

As first recipient As Places with

second/subs
equent
S

ot

addresses
of specific

In cash

In cash

In
ki

nd|

In
cash

5+6
T+T+

cash

In
kind
(va_lue

cash

In
kin

2. 3.

7

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Celebratio
nof
national
events
(Independe
nce /
Republic

Theatre /
Films

Maintenan
ce of
places of
historical
and

cultnral
Preservati
on of
ancient /
tribal art
forms.

Research

5683528.79

1042494.92

155062.00

6881085.71

8030319.99

-1149234.28

T Cultural

shows

32

“Holding
of free
medical/
health/fa
mily
welfare /
immuniza
tion
camps

64050.74

64050.74

64050.74

0.00

37

elfare /
Empowerm
ent of
Women

465280.77

465280.77

465280.77

0.00

45

Awarenes
s Camp /
Seminar
/workshop|
/ meeting
/conferenc,
e

2000000.00

2000000.00

2204250.24

-204250.24

51

Welfare of
the
Scheduled
Mribe

6067783.16

6067783.16

624730.00

5443053.16

53

Environm
ental
programs

3461036.88

3461036.88

2131869.84

1329167.04

Total

5683528.79

13100646.47

155062.00

18939237.26

13520501.58

5418735.68




Caution: Submission of false information or concealment of material facts shall attract the relevant provisions of The
Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 20 10), warranting appropriate action

4.. Name and address of the designated branch of the Bank and account number (as specified in the
application for registration / prior permission or permitted by the Central Government).

AfcNO:.. 017101006864.........coeeeeeeieciiirseseneeneesseesisansseesees
Bank...... ICICI Bank..
Branch: . SaKEL......ccccciiiveeioreersessrsnstssissssossassesranmessnsssanssnsssnnss
Address: .ICICI Bank, Saket Branch

E-30, Saket

New Delhi-110017



5. Donor wise receipt of foreign contribution:

S Institutional / Name(s) Purpose(s) Date & month Amount
No. individual / & of receipt
other donors address{es)
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
(i) From institutional donors: Sheet Attached
(ii) From individual donor(s), above Rupees One lac:
(iii) From individual donor(s), below Rupees One lac:_
Total [(i )+(ii)*+(iii)]:
Declaration

I hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct. I also affirm that the
foreign contribution has been utilised for the purpose(s) for which the Association has been granted
registration or prior permission by the Central Government, to the best of my knowledge. [ have not

concealed or suppressed any fact.
Place: New Delhi

Date:- 06.08.2015

s

Signature of the Chief Functionary

: R.SREEDHAR
ame of the Chief Functionary in block letters)
(Seal of the Association)



4.Donarwise Receipts of Foreign Contribution:-

S.No. |Institutional /Individual Name(s) and Address(es) Purpose(s) Date&Month of Receipt Amount Amount
Rs.P Rs.P
1 2 3
Institutional Donors  1.Glabal Green Grants Holding of 102.04.14 |USD1100 @ 58.30 64050.74
(i) 2840 Wilderness Place,Suite A Medical camp
Boulder Co 80301
USA |
(i) 2. Oxfam India Awareness Camp/  [27.08.14 |RTGS Transfer 1000000.00
4th& 5th Floor I1Seminar/Meeting 17.03.15 |RTGS Transfer 1000000.00 2000000.00
Shriram Bharitya Kala Kendra Conference
1,Copernicus Marg
New Delhi.
(iii) ‘3.Asia Monitoring Resource Centre Welfare/ 02.07.14 |USD 794591 @ 58.60 465280.77
Flat 7,9th Floor, Block A, Fuk Kenug Empowerment
Industrial Building 66-68 Tong Mi Road, Women
Kowloon, Hong Kong Research 12.08.14 |USD3000 @59.81 177553.79
Research 17.02.15 |USD2968.50 @60.81 180341.13 823175.69
(iv) 4.European Climate Foundation Environmental [18.09.14 |USD52000 @ 59.69 3102940.16
Rivierismarkts -5 Programs 29.10.14 |USD 6000 @ 59.73 358096.72, 3461036.88
2513,AM The Hague
Netherlands
{v) 5.Foundation for Ecological Security Awareness Camp/ [08.10.14 |RTGS 200000.00
Post Box No:-29 Seminar/Meeting |08.10.14 |RTGS 200000.00
At-Jahangirpura Conference 08.10.14 |RTGS 284600.00 684600.00
P.0.Gopalpura
Vadod -388370
Hadgud, District Anand
Gujarat-India
TOTAL 7032863.31




Balance B/Fd 7032863.31
(vi) 6. The Mac Arthur Foundation Welfare of Schedule |13.01.15 |USD 99985 @ 60.70 6067783.16
John D and Catherine T.Arthur Foundation Tribe

140 South Dearborn St.,
Suite 1200 Chicago,
[llinois-60603-5285

TOTAL

13100646.47




Certificate to be given by Chartered Accountant

I/'We have audited the account of ENVIRONICS TRUST, Khasra Number 177, Shokeen Market, Main
IGNOU Road, Neb Sarai, New Delhi-110068  (name of Association and its full address including State,
District and Pin Code, if registered society, is registration number and State of registration) for the year
ending the 31* March_2014 and examined all relevant books and vouchers and certify that according
to the audited account:

(i) the brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year was Rs 5683528.79

(i) foreign contribution of/worth Rs_13255708.47was received by the Association during the year

2 4

(iiii) the balance of unutilised foreign contribution with the Association at the end of the year 31-March
2015 was Rs 5418735.68

(iv) Certified that the Association has maintained the accounts of foreign contribution and records

relating thereto in the manner specified in section 19 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, \
2010 (42 of 2010) read with rule 16 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011. ' |
(v) The information in this certificate and in the enclosed Balance Sheet and statement of Receipt and

Payment is correct as checked by me/us.

Place;- New Delhi
Date:- 06.08.2015

(Seal, Addr gﬁ%&;mﬁon number)
Address:-F-27A,Gali No.30
Madhu Vihar
New Delhi-110092
Reg no. 094790



