FORM FC -6 [See rule 17 (1)]

The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, FCRA Wing / Foreigners Division, "NDCC-II Building", Jai Singh Road, OFF Parliament Street, New Delhi – 110001.

Subject: Account of Foreign Contribution for the year ending on the 31st March 2015

1. Associations details:

(i) Name and address (in block letters): ENVIRONICS TRUST

Khasra No.177, Shokeen Market, Main IGNOU ROAD, Neb Sarai New Delhi-110068.

(ii) Registration number and date [under the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010] (42 of 2010): 231660713 DATE:-05.10.2006

(iii) Prior permission number and date, if (ii) above is not applicable:

- (iv) Nature of the Association: (a) Cultural (b) Economic (c) Educational (d) Religious (e) Social-SOCIAL
- (v) Denomination in case of religious Association: (a) Hindu (b) Sikh (c) Muslim (d) Christian(e) Buddhist (f) Others: NA
- 2. (i) Total amount of foreign contribution received during the financial year: -Rs. 13100646.47

(ii) Interest earned on the foreign contribution during the financial year - Rs 155062.00

(a) In the designated bank account: ICICI Bank, E-30, Saket, New Delhi-110017.
ENVIRONICS TRUST(FCRA), SBFCR A/c No. 017101006864.

(b) On investments made (Fixed Deposit Receipt etc.) during the year or in the preceding years:NA

3. Purposes for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised: Rupees)

i. No.	Purpose	Balance	Receipt during the year				Utilised						
			As first recipient		As second/subs T equent a		Tot al		the age Colored Colored State (Section 1981)				Places with addresses of specific
		In cash	In cash	In ki nd	MA	In cash	In ki nd	-+7+ 8	In cash	In kind (value)	In cash	In kin d	14.
-	2.	3.	5.	6.		7.	8.	9.	10.	11.	12.	13.	14.
	Celebratio n of national events (Independe nce / Republic		ond, Marco Drines School After Tools					,					,
	Theatre / Films												
4	Maintenan ce of places of historical and cultural Preservati on of												
	ancient / tribal art forms.				-		-						
5	Research	5683528.79	1042494.92			155062.0	00	6881085.71	8030319.99		-1149234.28		
6	Cultural												
32	Holding of free medical/ health/fa mily welfare / immunization camps		64050.74					64050.74	64050.74		0.00		
37	Welfare / Empowern ent of Women	n	465280.77					465280.77	465280.77		0.00		-
45	Awarene s Camp / Seminar /worksho / meeting /conferen	op 5	2000000.00				,	2000000.00	2204250.24		-204250.24		
51	Welfare o the Scheduled Tribe		6067783.16					6067783.16	624730.00		5443053.16		
53	Environ ental progran		3461036.88					3461036.88	2131869.84		1329167.04		
	Total	5683528.79	13100646.47			15506	2.00	18939237.2			5418735.68		

Caution: Submission of false information or concealment of material facts shall attract the relevant provisions of The Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010), warranting appropriate action

4.. Name and address of the designated branch of the Bank and account number (as specified in the application for registration / prior permission or permitted by the Central Government).

A/c No:.. 017101006864.....

Bank..... ICICI Bank..

Branch: Saket....

Address: .ICICI Bank, Saket Branch

E-30, Saket

New Delhi-110017

5. Donor wise receipt of foreign contribution:

SI. No.	Institutional / individual / other donors	Name(s) & address(es)	Purpose(s)	Date & month of receipt	Amount	
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	

(i) From institutional donors: Sheet Attached	
(ii) From individual donor(s), above Rupees One lac:	
(iii) From individual donor(s), below Rupees One lac:	

Total [(i)+(ii)+(iii)]:

Declaration

I hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct. I also affirm that the foreign contribution has been utilised for the purpose(s) for which the Association has been granted registration or prior permission by the Central Government, to the best of my knowledge. I have not concealed or suppressed any fact.

Place: New Delhi

Date: - 06.08.2015

Signature of the Chief Functionary

R.SREEDHAR

(Name of the Chief Functionary in block letters)
(Seal of the Association)

4.Don	narwise Receipts of For	reign Contribution:-						
		nal Name(s) and Address(es)	Purpose(s)	Date&Month of Receipt		Amount Rs.P	Amo Rs.P	
(i)	2 Institutional Donors	3 1.Global Green Grants 2840 Wilderness Place,Suite A Boulder Co 80301 USA	Holding of Medical camp	02.04.14	USD1100 @ 58.30			64050.74
(ii)		2. Oxfam India 4th& 5th Floor Shriram Bharitya Kala Kendra 1,Copernicus Marg New Delhi.	Awareness Camp/ Seminar/Meeting Conference	27.08.14 17.03.15	RTGS Transfer RTGS Transfer	1000000.00	,	2000000.00
(iii)		'3.Asia Monitoring Resource Centre Flat 7,9th Floor, Block A, Fuk Kenug Industrial Building 66-68 Tong Mi Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong	Welfare/ Empowerment Women Research Research	12.08.14 17.02.15	USD 7945.91 @ 58.60 USD3000 @59.81 USD2968.50 @60.81	465280.77 177553.79 180341.13		823175.69
(iv)		4.European Climate Foundation Rivierismarkts -5 2513,AM The Hague Netherlands	Environmental Programs	18.09.14 29.10.14	USD52000 @ 59.69 USD 6000 @ 59.73	3102940.16 358096.72		3461036.88
(v)		5.Foundation for Ecological Security Post Box No:-29 At-Jahangirpura P.O.Gopalpura Vadod -388370 Hadgud, District Anand Gujarat-India	Awareness Camp/ Seminar/Meeting Conference	08.10.14 08.10.14 08.10.14	RTGS RTGS RTGS	200000.00 200000.00 284600.00		684600.00
-					24 Danethero*		TOTAL	7032863.3

	Balance B/Fd						7032863.31
(vi)	6. The Mac Arthur Foundation	Welfare of Schedule	13.01.15	USD 99985 @ 60.70			6067783.16
	John D and Catherine T.Arthur Foundation	Tribe					
	140 South Dearborn St.,						
	Suite 1200 Chicago,						
	Illinois-60603-5285						
					CABRETE	TOTAL	13100646.47

Certificate to be given by Chartered Accountant

I/We have audited the account of ENVIRONICS TRUST, Khasra Number 177, Shokeen Market, Main IGNOU Road, Neb Sarai, New Delhi-110068 (name of Association and its full address including State, District and Pin Code, if registered society, its registration number and State of registration) for the year ending the 31st March 2014 and examined all relevant books and vouchers and certify that according to the audited account:

- (i) the brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year was Rs 5683528.79
- (ii) foreign contribution of/worth Rs 13255708.47 was received by the Association during the year
- (iii) the balance of unutilised foreign contribution with the Association at the end of the year 31-March 2015 was Rs 5418735.68
- (iv) Certified that the Association has maintained the accounts of foreign contribution and records relating thereto in the manner specified in section 19 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) read with rule 16 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011.

(v) The information in this certificate and in the enclosed Balance Sheet and statement of Receipt and Payment is correct as checked by me/us.

Place:- New Delhi Date:- 06.08.2015

Signature of Chartered Accountant (Seal, Address and Registration number)

Address:-F-27A,Gali No.30 Madhu Vihar New Delhi-110092 Reg no. 094790